Doc#. 1422750000 fee: $60.00

ate: NOAM Pg: 1of 7
ook Qo delf of Deeds

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
CoreLl.ogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHZAND DRIVE
LEWISVILL:, TX 75067

Tatiana Validis

Parcetl ID Numoz.
29-09-229-015-0000

_~|Space Ahove This Line For Recording Data}

Original Recording Date: January 15, 2008 Loan No; 604356006
Original Loan Amount: $166,350:00 FHA Case Number: 137-3829598-703
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 100394000000002230

LOAN MOD«-iCATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agicarniont”}, made this 6th day of February, 2014, between
THOMAS GARRETT and JACQUELINE GARRE"T whose address is C/O LEGAL ASSISTANCE
FOUNDATION 120 S LASALLE STREET SWITS 220, CHICAGO, IL 60603 (‘Borrower”) and
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organized and 7x’sting under the laws of The United States of
America, and whose address is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 (‘Lender"), and
Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and hzs an address and telephone number of
P.0O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Murtgagee"), amends and supplements (1)
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrurizai") dated December 19, 2007 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0801540175, of the Otiiciui Flecords {(Name of Records)
of COOK County, IL {County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) 4 ¢ Mote, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personai property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

14702 LA SALLE STREET, DOLTON, iL 60419,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

AN MR

4 B 5 c 08 + 1 *
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

B30Ch 11712 {page 1 of 8)




1422750000 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrumenit):

1. As of March 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $138,616.83, consisting of the unpaid amouni(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreciosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borigwer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest-will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.500%, from March
1, 2014/ Parrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $702.35,
beginninig.or-the 1st day of April, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month untit principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2044 (the "Maturity
Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, B>riower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If alt or any part of the-Froperty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and = Ganeficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lencer may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lensor-shall give Borrower naotice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 davs from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums securea by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this gerind, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice ¢/ d2mand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, zigreements, and requirements of the Security
instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, esurow items, impounds, and ail other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null ar<f void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security instrunient (if any) providing for,

implementing, or relating fo, any change or adjustment in e rete of interest payable
under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrume:it.or document that

is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the llote or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refsid to in (a)
l”! !]i !IIL“ Ilsl l! !]

AG;ENTLINIJIH I MANMOR RN

8300h 11/12 (page 2 of 6}




1422750000 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. f the Borrower has, since incepfion of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed fo be a satisfaction or release in
whoi= or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
wnis-Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lenderwill be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by

this Agrzement.

7. Borrower adiges to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the'ternis and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inu‘=-io the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

JIMARRIIR MAVRREMAIN0E

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300k 11112 (page 3 of 6)




1422750000 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

J (Seal)

UELI# GARRETT -Borrower

L~ {Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of llfinoiz
County of &) _,{L

The foregoing instrument ias acknowiedged before me on Februwmy 1 20/Y.

7
by T homeas  Geivipmdd aned -Tczrguf’ Lvie  Cotye AL

%ﬁm Jlrzyity

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

A
My Commission Expires on __/ i ay ) L0 / Z/

-

OFFICIAL SEAL
ADRIANA RAMOS
Pitary Public - State of llinois
My Canriission Expires May 11, 2014

|

HIERMTOm N IMEARAH]

3
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 {page 4 of 6)



1422750000 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
By: %\/

Name:

Title: Ssistant Segretary

0 2/12/2c14
Date of Lenzer's Signature
[{Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of ) f@{{:’{ S
o — 9 J
County of [ LT By
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 2/ ['3/ / C/

(Seal) - Lender

_a , the Assistant Secretary of
Nalonstar Mortgage LLG

M bl Bt

(Yignature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on 7/ / Q _/ / C/

by

F *\;\.unm,, .
S MichE(E BOWLes -
2 g 2 Notary Public, Sta1 of Texas i
e | Y Commission Eypires if

i . JU'Y 1 6, 2m th

LN

s

AR T

* &6 0 4 3 5 & 00D 6 * e
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 (page 5 of 6)



1422750000 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Reanelle Navea Oz—//c?/ﬂo‘lﬁ‘
Moriggge Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Larder
Assistant Secretary

V [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of _/"WS
S,
County of i ,&_ﬂ%/l

The foregoing instrumes was.acknowledged before me on 2//3/ / '7{
by Reanelle Navez _ ' the Assistant Secretary of

L

Title:

Mortgag= Elentronic Registration Systerh-. Inc.

Ll B

(Sighature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on 7 / / Ce/// b

T

PRI

4
0O 1, )
e P
St 2%

s, MICHELLE BOWLEs
:‘ Eoloiary Pub!fg, State of Texa:, I

o f

ey Sl fay!

E5 PN S OMmMmission £y irag
e duly 14, 20]6;3 °

LT

IR ey

I

8

LT i

8300h 1112 {page 6 of 6)

ik LI

* 9 3 0 1



1422750000 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 6043£6006
Property Address: 14732 LA SALLE STREET, DOLTON, IL 60419
Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS: LOT
38 IN ROY E. STONES ADDITION TG IVANHOE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 16 RODS OF
THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 IN VERIIOZVENS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
9, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THLPLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY. iLiNOIS, ON MAY 5, 1954, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
1621318, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

I

* &

WRRMAAE Il

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 1112 Page 1 of 1

IR MR

* 9 30 1



